T

PART FIRST TERMINAL NAME: .040 RCPT HYBRID 1/0 CONN -
NUMBER ~EY USED
173681 |visIBLE CRIMPING DATA
56/949 —1 C 854040—3 173716 | PAD
—=eg, | LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE
A 1.040 £002 [1.02 +0.05mm] 20
< B |.036 +002 [0.91 40.05mm] 22
2 9 C NOT USED
- D NOT USED SIM TO HDM 567381
= CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 70
Lol
= WIRE | .062 [1.575mm] F 22-20 CENI
S INSUL | 070 [1.778mm] | /& .055-.078 o5
a WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM ARPL SPEC FEED |APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE|LAYOUT 6/
o 157 =177 A A 433 | SEE CUSTOMER MANUAL NONE L1389 66
- 65
5 64
Z 63
S 62
< 5 N
0V 5 60
O § 2 - 0—354/79-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3280)D 129 59
= 2 2 - 4-354779-9 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3235)C 128 58
< | 127 57 [
= é 126 REF — 694455—-8 PAWL, FEED 56
%'CE) @, 1 — 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55
=P @ 1 - 217238-3 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE 124 54
- @ 123 53
o REF 122 52
g 121 1 — 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 57
% 1 — 690/01-2 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 120 1 — 690/535—1 SPACER, TONKER 50
o 2 - 21899-2 WASHER FLAT(#10)S G ADJ BLK 119 49
= 118 1 — 690602—-06 CAM, PRE—FEED 1.62 STROKE 48
2 - 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47
116 46 C
FENCE SET—UPR DIM 115 = 69019711 PLUG, NYLON 45
% — 210242 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 114 1 — 4556751 RAM 44
REF — 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)FEED FINGER 113 1 — 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 4.3
% — 21024—4 WASHER,LOCK(#8)DEP—HOLD 112 1 — 690124—1 WASHER, RAM 4727
REF - 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 1717 | - 6906862 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 41
110 1 — 25241—06 BALL, STEEL 40
109 1 — 6901/0—"1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 59
1 — 21018-5 NUT,HEX(#6)HOLD DOWN 108 1 — 090142—-5 DISC, INSULATION 58
107/ 1 — 5547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 57
106 1 — 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 56
] 105 1 — 690212—1 POST, RAM 50 |
104 1 — 690/86—1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 54
T — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 103 1 — 40625441 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 35
102 52
4 — 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 101 1 — 4625451 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 5
1 — 31935471 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 — 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 50
2 — 5—-21002-0 SCR,BHC(10—32x.88)DRAG 99 1 — 5180421 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
1 - 22735-8 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.38 LW)ANVIL 98 28
97/ 2 — 1-222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 27/
1 — 5—-21000-8 SCR,SHC(10—32x.88)MOUNTING 96 1 — 690546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
1 - 2—-21002-7 SCR,BHC(10—32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 1 — 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
2 — 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)SHEAR—TERM SUP 94 | — 6—-690504-2 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 3
4 — 2—21002—-1 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.38)SHEAR—R STR GUIDE 93 1 — 690458—"1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 235
92 22
1 — 1-21002—7/ SCR,SHC(6—32x.50)CAM 9 1 — 465/56—1 GUIDE, SCRAP 2
% — 2—21000—7/ SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)SCR BLK 90 4 1 — 9042/5—1 SUPPORT, SPRING 20
39 REF — 4626151 STRIPPER 19
38 3 1 — 9042251 JAW ASSY 183
37/ 17/
REF — 2—220605-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER 386 16
2 — 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)F ST GUIDE 385 % — 1-21989—-4 SCR, SHLD 15
REF | — 22735-9 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER 34 | — 9042741 DEPRESSOR 14
33 % — 6—22281-3 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 13
32 1 — 6—-22279—4 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |
T 1 — 3—22603—1 SCR,HEX(10—32x.38)SG ADJ BL 81 1 — 1-690461-9 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) 11
30 | — 4625485 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP 10
/9 A{ | — 4625473 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP 9
/8 1 — 8540146 ANVIL 3
VAN 463310-6 BLADE, STRIPPING (#22) 77 7
/6 6
| 75 1 - 9042731 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP 5
g A 1 — 6906051 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 — 258011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| - 230301 SCR,SKT CAP(6—32x.25)CP DSC 73 N1 | - 8547711 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
o ;2 72 1| - 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
§§§é PRE—FEED 1 5/8 STROKE = 71 1\ — 1-456403-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1A
éé;é @ — 1| u/Mm PART NO DESCRIPTION o — 1| u/Mm PART NO DESCRIPTION e
%ég% D A QTY REQD PER ASSY CARTS ST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS HST
ggig (REF) A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. FEED ADJUSTMENT NECESSARY DWN 2/19/98 | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
gg;é A WHEN CHANGING TERMINAL. W.HOOVER - -
é%%% \b\/))x @ GREASE LIGHTLY. “ I'_O7O REF D‘M‘E:HS‘EZNS: TOLERACES TNESS EHKER‘SMAN 2/23/98 —
L3\ e NoT sHown $.080 REF— 1 F S Y | = TE e
ook | A % /A ATTACH ITEM 20 TO ITEM 33 USING @SPEQAL INS CR|MP\QL‘F6J—“OO5 @ T p iw
Lo ROTATED 180° 1 PG L STRIPPER CR\MEER APPLICATOR
QEEE DIST ADHESl\/E PART NUMBER 28998_6 ¢ FeR—TT-TTToY o—20M MY GB ANGLES £ B SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO SHEET REV
kA= 66 B / APPL SPEC 114—5108,114—-5111,114—-5094 P | LR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE */7 — AW 567949 1 * C
e G 5 ; - - s 5 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING \



